Berrien Springs Public Schools
2023-2024 Memberships

Post Date Name Description Net Amount
Professional Membership
12/15/2023 American School Counselor Association Dues Success Virtual $129.00
11/10/2023 ATIXA-Association of Title X Administrators ~ Annual membership $928.00
renewal for individual
membership and K-12
Title 1X toolkit for C.
11/10/2023 ATIXA-Association of Title IX Administrators  Pollyea $928.00
Berrien Cass VanBuren School Business Membership dues for
12/01/2023 Officials Kari Bennett $25.00
Berrien Cass VanBuren School Business Membership dues for
12/19/2023 Officials Jennifer Thies $25.00
Berrien Cass VanBuren School Business Membership dues for
12/19/2023 Officials Brooke Essig $25.00
Lakeland Conference
09/22/2023 Berrien Springs High School Dues $2,000.00
11/17/2023 Blue Water Area Chamber of Commerce Membership renewal $322.00
Business Professionals of America-Michigan
02/02/2024 Association SLC Registration $2,826.00
Dr. Bruce 2024
10/27/2023 C12 West Michigan membership $12,700.00
Tiera Wallace
10/27/2023 CCCAM membership $40.00
Laurie White
10/27/2023 CCCAM membership $40.00
Nonprofit Organization
05/17/2024 Delta County Area Chamber of Commerce Membership Dues $200.00



12/08/2023

07/02/2024

12/08/2023

08/11/2023

01/05/2024

10/27/2023

09/08/2023

01/19/2024

08/31/2023

12/15/2023

11/10/2023

04/05/2024

04/05/2024

04/12/2024

04/19/2024

Eau Claire Pub Schools, Athletics

Evergreen Ed Group

Flint & Genesee Chamber

Future of Learning Council

Grand Rapids Chamber

Gratiot Area Chamber of Commerce

Harrison Chamber of Commerce

LSS Connections And Consulting, Llc

MSBOA

Marinette Menominee

MASSP

MASSP

MASSP

MASSP

MASSP

Michigan High School
Athletic Association

DLC Annual Membership

Membership Chamber

2023 - 2024 FLC
Membership dues/fees

GR Chamber Annual
Dues Alpine

Membership dues

Membership dues

Michigan Coop 2023-24
Membership

School Membership

Membership dues

Professional Membership
Dues Success Virtual

Professional dues for
James Jenkins 24-25

Professional dues
Mitchell Cumings 24-25

Professional dues for
Ryan Thelen 24-25

Professional dues for
Miranda Coburn

$225.00

$5,000.00

$350.00

$2,500.00

$1,600.00

$240.00

$200.00

$8,000.00

$375.00

$285.00

$500.00

$350.00

$350.00

$350.00

$350.00



7/28/2023

8/11/2023

4/12/2024

11/3/2023

9/29/2023

11/10/2023

9/22/2023

8/11/2023

1/11/2024

8/11/2023

3/8/2024

5/10/2024

9/22/2023

Mi School Busi Officials /Msbo

MSVMA

Muskegon Lakeshore Chamber of Commerce

NASSP

Pontiac Regional Chamber of Commerce

Region VII - MASA

Saginaw County Chamber of Commerce

Southern Wayne County

Southwest Michigan Regional Chamber

State of Michigan Mideal

Strategic Leadership Council

Terry Myers

Three Rivers Area Chamber of Commerce

Anita Neal Dues

Membership Renewal

Membership investment

Joe Macerata
membership renewal

Regional Chamber

MASA Region VII Dues

Membership dues

Membership Investment

2024 Membership
Renewal Dues

MiDeal - Membership
2024 Investor

Commitment : Board
Member

2024 Baseball/softball
officials

Membership

$150.00

$810.00

$375.00

$385.00

$999.00

$50.00

$456.00

$280.00

$300.00

$180.00

$500.00

$500.00

$120.00



