Berrien Springs Public Schools 2023-2024 Memberships

Post Date	Name	Description	Net Amount
12/15/2023	American School Counselor Association	Professional Membership Dues Success Virtual	\$129.00
11/10/2023	ATIXA-Association of Title IX Administrators	Annual membership renewal for individual membership and K-12	\$928.00
11/10/2023	ATIXA-Association of Title IX Administrators	Title IX toolkit for C. Pollyea	\$928.00
12/01/2023	Berrien Cass VanBuren School Business Officials	Membership dues for Kari Bennett	\$25.00
12/19/2023	Berrien Cass VanBuren School Business Officials	Membership dues for Jennifer Thies	\$25.00
12/19/2023	Berrien Cass VanBuren School Business Officials	Membership dues for Brooke Essig	\$25.00
09/22/2023	Berrien Springs High School	Lakeland Conference Dues	\$2,000.00
11/17/2023	Blue Water Area Chamber of Commerce	Membership renewal	\$322.00
02/02/2024	Business Professionals of America-Michigan Association	SLC Registration	\$2,826.00
10/27/2023	C12 West Michigan	Dr. Bruce 2024 membership	\$12,700.00
10/27/2023	CCCAM	Tiera Wallace membership	\$40.00
10/27/2023	CCCAM	Laurie White membership	\$40.00
05/17/2024	Delta County Area Chamber of Commerce	Nonprofit Organization Membership Dues	\$200.00

12/08/2023	Eau Claire Pub Schools, Athletics	Michigan High School Athletic Association	\$225.00
07/02/2024	Evergreen Ed Group	DLC Annual Membership	\$5,000.00
12/08/2023	Flint & Genesee Chamber	Membership Chamber	\$350.00
08/11/2023	Future of Learning Council	2023 - 2024 FLC Membership dues/fees	\$2,500.00
01/05/2024	Grand Rapids Chamber	GR Chamber Annual Dues Alpine	\$1,600.00
10/27/2023	Gratiot Area Chamber of Commerce	Membership dues	\$240.00
09/08/2023	Harrison Chamber of Commerce	Membership dues	\$200.00
01/19/2024	LSS Connections And Consulting, Llc	Michigan Coop 2023-24 Membership	\$8,000.00
08/31/2023	MSBOA	School Membership	\$375.00
12/15/2023	Marinette Menominee	Membership dues	\$285.00
11/10/2023	MASSP	Professional Membership Dues Success Virtual	\$500.00
04/05/2024	MASSP	Professional dues for James Jenkins 24-25	\$350.00
04/05/2024	MASSP	Professional dues Mitchell Cumings 24-25	\$350.00
04/12/2024	MASSP	Professional dues for Ryan Thelen 24-25	\$350.00
04/19/2024	MASSP	Professional dues for Miranda Coburn	\$350.00

7/28/2023	Mi School Busi Officials /Msbo	Anita Neal Dues	\$150.00
8/11/2023	MSVMA	Membership Renewal	\$810.00
4/12/2024	Muskegon Lakeshore Chamber of Commerce	Membership investment	\$375.00
11/3/2023	NASSP	Joe Macerata membership renewal	\$385.00
9/29/2023	Pontiac Regional Chamber of Commerce	Regional Chamber	\$999.00
11/10/2023	Region VII - MASA	MASA Region VII Dues	\$50.00
9/22/2023	Saginaw County Chamber of Commerce	Membership dues	\$456.00
8/11/2023	Southern Wayne County	Membership Investment	\$280.00
1/11/2024	Southwest Michigan Regional Chamber	2024 Membership Renewal Dues	\$300.00
8/11/2023	State of Michigan Mideal	MiDeal - Membership	\$180.00
3/8/2024	Strategic Leadership Council	2024 Investor Commitment : Board Member	\$500.00
5/10/2024	Terry Myers	2024 Baseball/softball officials	\$500.00
9/22/2023	Three Rivers Area Chamber of Commerce	Membership	\$120.00